 Datasheet
F1912
6-Bit Digital Step Attenuator, 1MHz to 4000MHz
Rev.2.00
May 13, 2026
Page 1
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
This document describes the specification for the

Rev.2.00
May 13, 2026
Page 17
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
5.2 Evaluation Kit Applications Circuit
5.3 Evaluation Kit BOM
Item # Part Reference QTY DESCRIPTION Mfr. Part # Mfr.
1 C1, C11 2
100nF ±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor
(0402)
GRM155R71H104K MURATA
2 C2, C12 2
10nF ±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor
(0402)
GRM155R71H103J MURATA
3 R12, C13, C14 3 0Ω Resistors (0402) ERJ-2GE0R00X PANASONIC
4 R1-R7 7 100Ω ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1000X PANASONIC
5 R9, R10, R11 3 3kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF3001X PANASONIC
6
R8, R15, R16,
R17
4 10kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1002X PANASONIC
7 R13 1 100KΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1003X PANASONIC
 F1912 Datasheet
Rev.2.00
May 13, 2026
Page 18
© 2026 Axiro Semiconductor
Item # Part Reference QTY DESCRIPTION Mfr. Part # Mfr.
8 R14 1 267KΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2673X PANASONIC
9 J5, J7 2
CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2 X 1 POS
GOLD
961102-6404-AR 3M